SOCAGRIM sarl (1)
DEMOCRATIC REP. CONGO

CORES sarl (1)
DEMOCRATIC REP. CONGO

JV KIN sa (1)

LUXEMBURG

COMPAGNIE SUCRIERE sa (1)

DEMOCRATIC REP. CONGO

KWILU BRIQUES sarl (1)(3)

DEMOCRATIC REP. CONGO

NATUREX sa (1)

FRANCE

B&G Import-Export (1)

PEOPLE’S REP. OF CHINA

B&G Japan (1)

JAPAN

GALACTIC sa
BELGIUM

GALACTIC Inc.
U.S.A.

GALACTIC Italia srl (1)
ITALY

GALACTIC
Deutschland GmbH (1)

GERMANY

GALACTIC
BIOQUIMICOS

Ltda (1)

BRAZIL

FUTERRO sa (1)

BELGIUM

B&G (1)

PEOPLE’S REP. OF CHINA

SC GALERIES
ROYALES

SAINT-HUBERT (1)

BELGIUM

SCA GALERIES
ROYALES

SAINT-HUBERT (1)

BELGIUM

p. 6  FINASUCRE  Annual report 2014/2015

KEY
FIGURES

Consolidated group Finasucre sa
In ‘000 € 2014/2015 2013/2014 2014/2015 2013/2014
Turnover 389,154  437,915  8,967  6,181
Operating cash flow (EBITDA) 30,183  67,569  803  438
Earnings before interest and tax (EBIT) 13,068  51,023  768  404
Profit on ordinary activities before taxes 6,250  45,964  14,121  13,591
Profit (loss) after taxes (share of the Group) 4,215  34,006  14,040  15,372
Shareholders’ equity 481,745  468,298  293,535  289,095
Total assets 708,439  664,615  307,234  301,932
Net dividend per share (in €) - - 90.00 90.00

NET DIVIDEND PER SHARE
(€)

CONSOLIDATED TURNOVER
(MILLION €)

80

90

100

-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80

0 100 200 300 400 500

80

90

100

-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80

0 100 200 300 400 500

80

90

100

-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80

0 100 200 300 400 500

EBITDA, EBIT AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
(MILLION €)

EBITDA
Profit after taxes
(share of the Group)EBIT

10/11

11/12

12/13

13/14

14/15

10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15

84

87

90 90 90

FINASUCRE  Annual report 2014/2015

p. 7

REPORT ON
OUR ACTIVITIES

 AEDIFICA - SCHLOSS BENSBERG (GERMANY)
© ATELIER JAHR.

p. 8  FINASUCRE  Annual report 2014/2015

I. PREFACE
Finasucre has had a
particularly difficult financial
year in most of the countries
in which the group is active.

This year, the weather conditions were not against
us; however, we had to deal with major incidents in
two of our sugar mills. One of which occurred in the